OCT 17 2003 5:44 PM FR AGILENT TECHNO)LOGIES 53 3063	3 TO 917033065995 P.02
FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FO		Patent and Trademark Offic
PATENTS	ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 10030195-1
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Rick Reeve	AGILENT TECH	INOLOGIES INC
Richard L. Schober	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 7599	
lan Colloff		
Prasad Vajjhala		rado 80537-0599
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?YeşX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	- 30 - UI - UI	
X Assignment Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement Other		
Execution Date(s): 9/5/03, 9/8/03, 9/9/03, 10/10/03		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, execution dat	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 10/431,875 Date Filed: 05/07/2003	!	
	pers attached? NO	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	_	R 3.41): , \$40.00
IPA Legal Dept.	Enclosed	
815 14th Street Loveland, CO 80537	X Authoriza	tion to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account	Number: <u>50-1078</u>
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a
	$\overline{}$	
Ann Marie Radolíffe	()	⊼ -
Name of Person Signing Signature	retadeuff	
_ v	υυ.	Date
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ing cover sneet, attachn	nents, and document: 5
Do Not detact Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet i	oformation to:	
. Director-U. S. Patent	and Trademark Office	e
PO Bo	× 1450	
Alexandria, V	A 22313-1450	PATENT

Rev 05/03 700048692

PATENT REEL: 014056 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application) In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby Attorney's Docket acknowledged, we_, the undersigned, Rick Reeve, Richard L. Schober, Ian Colloff, and Prasad Vajjhala employees, assign to RedSwitch, Inc. a wholly owned subsidiary of Agilent Technologies, Inc. a corporation of __Delaware___, having a principal place of business at

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed May 7, 2003 and assigned Application No. 10/431,991 and is entitled

APPARATUS AND METHODOLOGY FOR A WRITE HUB THAT SUPPORTS HIGH SPEED AND LOW SPEED DATA RATES

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said said United States application; improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-inpart applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors,

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assigns, and legal representatives; and assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

:8

-1-₅₂₈8.P029

PATENT --REEL: 014056 FRAME: 0745

Date: Sept 8	20 <i>0</i> S	Wich Reen
		Name: Rick Reeve
Date: Sept. 5	20 <u>~3</u>	V Suchal h. Sul
Date: Sift 9th	20 <u>@3</u>	Name: Richard L. Schober Name: Van Colloff
Date:	20	Name: Prasad Vajjhala
Date:	20	Name:
Date:	20	Name:
State of:	} SS. IP _} Le _A(P.0	ssignment Document Return Address: Administration gal Department, M/S DL429 GILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. D. Box 7599
	Lo	veland, CO 80537-6836
On this day of the undersigned Notary Public,	20, personally	before me,, appeared
[] personally known to me [] person(s) whose name(s)subexecuted it. WITNESS my hand and official s	oscribed to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the the the within instrument, and acknowledged that
·		
Notary's Signature		

5288.P029

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 014056-FRAME: 07464 **